

“Rubino” gift box

Orange and Vanilla Colomba:

- Weight: 1 kg.
- Ingredients: soft **wheat** flour, **butter** (pasteurized **milk**, lactic ferments), sugar, icing (sugar, sweet **almond** flour peeled, water, sunflower oil, potato starch, **egg** white powder), pasteurized **egg** yolk, water, acacia honey, Candied orange powder (orange peel, sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, acidifying agent: E330), salt, vanilla (vanilla seeds, vanilla extract), sourdough (**wheat** flour, water), grain sugar, skimmed **milk** powder, **barley** malt [malt extract (**barley** malt, water), common **wheat** malt flour]. **May contain peanuts, soy, other nuts, celery, mustard, sesame seeds, lupins.**
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per 100 g: Energy value 1749kJ/418kcal; Fat 23,5g of which: saturated fatty acids 11,6g; Carbohydrates 45,4g of which: sugars 24,4g; Protein 6,3g; Salt 0,3g.

Milk Chocolate Iconic Egg:

- Weight: 420 gr.
- Ingredients: **milk** chocolate (98%) (cocoa min. 46%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa paste, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, ground vanilla pods, natural vanilla flavor), puffed rice (rice flour, sugar, **barley** malt extract, salt), corn flakes enriched with vitamins and iron (corn, **barley** malt extract, sugar, salt, niacin, iron, vitamin B6, riboflavin, thiamine, folic acid, vitamin D, vitamin B12). **May contain gluten, eggs, peanuts, nuts, celery, mustard, sesame seeds, lupins.**
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per 100 g: Energy value 2346kJ/564kcal; Fat 40,3g of which: saturated fatty acids 24,2g; Carbohydrates 42,3g of which: sugars 39g; Protein 8g; Salt 0,2g.

Dark chocolate and halzenut mini eggs:

- Weight: 325g.
- Ingredients: Dark chocolate 55% (cocoa min. 64% – cocoa paste, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, natural vanilla flavor); **milk** chocolate (cocoa min. 36% – sugar, cocoa butter, skimmed **milk** powder, cocoa paste, whole **milk** powder, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, natural vanilla flavor); Piedmont IGP **hazelnut** 22%. **This product may contain peanuts, nuts, gluten, lupins, sesame seeds, eggs.**

- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per 100 g: Energy 2410kJ/580kcal, Fats 40g (of which saturates 16g), Carbohydrates 46g (of which sugars 41g), Protein 7g, Salt 0.1g.

Hazelnut and dark chocolate spread:

- Weight: 200g.
- Ingredients: Piedmont IGP **hazelnut** paste (48.5%), dark chocolate (25%) (cocoa min. 72%) (cocoa paste, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, natural vanilla flavor), brown sugar, vegetable fat (sunflower oil, cocoa butter), cocoa powder (2%), Bourbon vanilla. **This product may contain soy, milk, nuts, sesame.**
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 g**: 2550kJ/615kcal, Fats 51 g (of which saturates 11 g), Carbohydrates 28 g (of which sugars 25 g), Protein 11g, Salt 0.01g.

Grandma's cookies:

- Weight: 200g.
- Ingredients: *Walnut and chocolate shortbread*: **wheat** flour, sugar, **milk** chocolate (18%) (sugar, cocoa paste, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, natural vanilla flavor), **walnuts** (18%), **butter**, **egg** yolk, raising agent: baking soda.
Butter shortbread: **wheat** flour, **butter** (27%), icing sugar, corn flour, **egg** yolk, Maldon salt.
This product may contain sesame, peanuts and pistachios.
- Nutrition facts: Average nutrition facts per **100 g** (*Walnut and chocolate shortbread*): Energy 2231kJ/535kcal, Fats 33g (of which saturates 14g), Carbohydrates 50g (of which sugars 29g), Fibre 3g, Protein 8g, Salt 0,03g.
Average nutrition facts per **100 g** (*Butter shortbread*): Energy 2135kJ/511kcal, Fats 29g (of which saturates 17g), Carbohydrates 56g (of which sugars 18g), Fibre 1g, Protein 6g, Salt 0,1g.

Trento Ferrari Maximum Blanc de Blancs selezione Da Vittorio:

- Weight: 0,75 l.
- Allergens: Contains **sulphites**.